OP \$40.00 4839991

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truck Monk, Inc.		02/15/2019	Corporation: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pilot Travel Centers LLC
Street Address:	5508 Lonas Drive
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37909
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4839991	FUELBOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043669744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-790-3600

Email: patlaw@worldpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Seth L. Hudson

Address Line 1: 4500 Cameron Valley Parkway, Suite 350

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth L. Hudson	
SIGNATURE:	/SLH/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Truck Monk, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wyoming with its principal place of business at 109 E 17th, Suite 80, Cheyenne WY 82001 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule.

AND WHEREAS, Pilot Travel Centers LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 5508 Lonas Drive, Knoxville, Tennessee 37909, has acquired the entire right, title and interest for Canada in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of US \$10.00 in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations in the United States, and in and to the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

TRUCK MONK, INC.

BY: LA. Mel

NAME: Thomas A. Moreland

TITLE: President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused these presents to be executed under the hands of its officers duly authorized on its behalf this // day of February, 2019.

PILOT TRAVELGENTERS LLC

NIANOE

NAME:

TITLE:

Representitue

TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0726

SCHEDULE

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
FUELBOOK	86491893	5-6-2015	U.S.A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0727

United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office



Reg. No. 4,839,991

TRUCK MONK, INC. (NEVADA CORPORATION)

2135 WESTWOOD LANE

Registered Oct. 27, 2015 EUGENE, OR 97401

Int. Cls.: 9, 35 and 42

TRADEMARK

SERVICE MARK

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

FOR: DOWNLOADABLE COMPUTER APPLICATION SOFTWARE FOR MOBILE PHONES, PORTABLE MEDIA PLAYERS, HANDHELD COMPUTERS/TABLETS. NAMELY, SOFTWARE FEATURING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF COMMERCIAL VEHICLE FUEL PRICING. TRUCK STOP SERVICES AND AMENITIES, TO HELP GUIDE CONSUMERS IN THEIR PURCHASE OF FUEL, AND INFORMATION ABOUT COMMERCIAL VEHICLE FUEL COST, REBATES AND INCENTIVES; COMPUTER APPLICATION SOFTWARE FOR MOBILE PHONES, PORTABLE MEDIA PLAYERS, HANDHELD COMPUTERS/TABLETS, NAMELY, SOFTWARE TO ASSIST CONSUMER IN LOCATING COMMERCIAL VEHICLE FUEL DEALERS AND TO MATCH CONSUMER REQUESTS FOR FUEL PRICING AND INFORMATION TO FUEL DEALERS, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 3-31-2011: IN COMMERCE 3-31-2011.

FOR: COMPUTERIZED ON-LINE WEBSITE AND DATABASES FEATURING INFORMATION ABOUT COMMERCIAL VEHICLE FUEL FOR SALE, RATINGS AND REVIEWS OF DEALERS OF FUEL, AND INFORMATION ABOUT COMMERCIAL VEHICLE FUEL REBATES AND INCENTIVES; COMPUTERIZED ON-LINE WEBSITE THAT ENABLES USERS TO LOCATE FUEL DEALERS AND MATCH CONSUMER REQUESTS FOR FUEL PRICING AND INFORM-ATION TO DEALERS; MARKETING, PROMOTION, AND ADVERTISING SERVICES FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLE FUEL DEALERSHIPS; PROVIDING AN ONLINE DIRECTORY INFORMATION SERVICE FEATURING INFORMATION REGARDING COMMERCIAL VEHICLE FUEL IN THE NATURE OF CLASSIFIED AND DISPLAY ADVERTISEMENTS; WEB-BASED ONLINE PORTAL FOR FUEL DEALERS TO ACCESS CONSUMERS; PROVIDING COMMERCIAL INFORMATION ON FUEL SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING TO CONSUMERS AND DEALERS VIA THE INTERNET; PROVIDING LEAD GENERATION ACTIVITIES AND SERVICES; BUSINESS RESEARCH AND DATA ANALYSIS SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FUEL SALES, PROMOTION, AND ADVERTISING SERVICES FOR FUEL DEALERS; PROVIDING COMMERCIAL VEHICLE FLEET OWNERS FUEL PRICES AND BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION ACCESS INFORMATION, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 3-31-2011; IN COMMERCE 3-31-2011.



Michelle K. Len

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/25/2019 REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0728